This Week in LTC Football

Congratulations to Dexter Tiger running back Avery Gagnon for his 20 carry, 94 yard
and three TD effort in a 36-14 win over the Stearns Minutemen. That win evens their
record at 1-1 on the season.

Week 2 scores: Houlton 46 Dexter 36 Waterville 42
Orono 0 Stearns 14 Mt View 12

Please remember to send your rosters to Paul Shaw for the LTC Website as soon
as possible. That way everyone has equal access to rosters. Same can be said
for your game films to the HUDL portal upon the completion of your games.

Please continue to send me your stats as soon as possible upon completion so they
can be compiled and sent to the website.

You all should have access now to the LTC Directory. That was shared with you as well
as your AD at the beginning of last week.



Name School
I Hainer MA
C Smith

C Caswell
T Hipsley
C Solomon

Houlton

B Hanning
K Reynolds
R Gogan
K. Skehan
B Connor Dexter
A Gagnon
K Kimball
W Kusnierz
N Schobel
S Clements Stearns
E Shearor

C Shearer

A Sanders

O. Connor Self Orono

B Cassidy Mt View

S Valleau

School

Houlton

Name

C Caswell
I Ervin

R Gogan

C Solomon

I Hainer MA
E Fitch

G Libby
B Connor Dexter
A Gagnon

K Kimball

C Allen

N Schobel

W Kusnierz

Leading Scorers

ID 2PT XP
5 2 0
1 0 0
6 2 0
3 2 0
4 1 0
1 0 0
0 5 0
1 0 0
0 2 0
1 2 0
4 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
1 1 0
2 0 0
2 0 0
1 0 0
2 2 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0

LTC Rushing Leaders

Att Yards
10 310
13 62
7 67
5 172
28 268
9 36
8 45
20 80
29 141
11 69
13 66
6 33
6 22
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S Clements Stearns
J Morris

E Shearor
C Shearor
J Robertson Orono
O Connor Self

A Maheu

S Valleau
W Everson
B Cassidy

Mt View

Name School
I Hainer MA

I Ervin Houlton
A Gagnon Dexter
B Connor
C Shearor
J Brewer

S Valleau

Stearns
Orono
MT VIEW

Name School
I Hainer MA

J Blaisdell
I Irvin

S Valleau

Stearns
Houlton
Mt View

Name School

Name School

C Smith MA
J Sutherland
B Hanning Houlton
C Solomon

T Hipsley

C Caswell

19
18

142
132
55
49

39
43
23

95
10

LTC Passing Leaders

Comp Att
5-8

12-16

3-7

2-4

14-30

4-12

7-24

Yds
140
211
67
114
174
43
80

LTC Punting Leaders

Att.

Yards
31

171

59

92

LTC Kicking Leaders

Atts

LTC Receiving L.eaders
Rec.

2
2

—_ N O\ —

Made

Yards
81
56

70
113

10

— N O N

[l

[

[ )

]

0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
INT
1
0
1
0
2
4
1

Ave

31.0

342

29.5

30.6
TP

TD

1

0

1

1

1

0

)
=~
=

S O O O OO‘



W Kusnierz Dexter 3 106 1 0

B Connor 1 28 0 0

W Spratt 1 57 0 0

A Sanders Stearns 11 129 2 2

G Darling 2 9 0 0

C Raymond 1 9 0 0

C Gray Orono 2 24 0 0

A Maheu 2 36 0 0

K Walston 1 8 0

B Cassidy Mt View 4 42 1 0

W Everson 1 27 0 0

E Braley 1 6 0 0

C Jones 1 5 0 0
LTC TEAM OFFENSE

School Rush YDS Comp/Att YDS Total Per/G

MA 45 349 5-8 140 489 489.0

Houlton 53 721 12-16 206 927 463.5

Dexter 90 442 5-14 181 623 311.5

Stearns 56 391 15-31 178 569 284.5

Orono 32 113 4-12 68 181 181.0

Mt View 31 104 7-24 80 184 184.0

LTC TEAM DEFENSE

School Rush Att YDS Comp/Att YDS Total FR INT TD Ave/G
MA 43 282 79 233 515 0 0 0 515.0
Houlton 62 161  5-20 82 243 5 3 1 122.5
Stearns 85 498  8-13 224 722 1 1 0 361.5

LTC INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE PLAYER STATS BY TEAM
(POINT SYSTEM: SOLO 1PT, ASST 2 PTS, SACKS 2 PTS, FR 2PTS, INTS 3PTS, TD

6PTS, SFTY 2 PTS.)

NAME School Solo Asst Sacks FR INT STY TD  Total
1 Hainer MA 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 20.0

J Sutherland 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 16.0
A Munson 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 11.0

C Smith 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 7.0

J Dube 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 7.0

J Colorado 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.0

G Libbey 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 13.0
N Jordan 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 5.0



K Reynolds
C Solomon
T Hipsley
B Hanning
C Caswell
AJ Lewis
R Gogan

K Skehan

K Kimball
C Allen

A Gagnon
N Schobel
C Brown
B Connor
B Gould
O Brown

S Clements
C Raymond
A Jacobs

S Jacobs

B McAvoy
J Morris

A Sanders
E Shearor
CJ Lyons

J Blasidell

H Rollins
A Maheu
S Wise

B Bamford
N Parker

S Valleau

A Mathews
B Cassidy
N Cox

W Everson
C Jones

M Littlefield

Houlton

Dexter

Stearns

Orono

Mt View
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23.0
20.0
18.0
18.0
30.0
17.0
8/0

14.0

14.0
20.0
20.0
19.0
8.0
25.0
8.0
9.0

50.0
21.0
31.0
8.0
7.0
20.0
20.0
6.0
9.0
11.0

18.0
9.0
14.0
13.0
6.0

24.0
12.0
7.0
9.0
5.0
4.0
4.0



MDI

Opp.
Stearns
Cancelled

Orono
Opp.

@ Camden
@Houtlon

Houlton
Opp.

@ Ellsworth
Orono

Mt View
Opp.
Cancelled
Waterville

Score
42-48

Score
6-52
0-46

Score
74-6
46-0

Score

12-42

PF
42

PF

N &

PF
74
120

PF

12

PA
48

PA
52
98

PA

PA

42

2021 LTC Results

W-L
0-1

1-0
2-0

Dexter

Opp

@ Waterville
Stearns

Ellsworth
Opp.
Houlton
Cancelled

MA

Opp.

(@ Morse
Cancelled

Stearns
Opp.

@ MDI
Dexter

Score
24-60
36-12

Score
6-74

Score
46-60

Score
48-42
12-36

PF
24
60

PF

PF
46

PF
48
60

PA
60
72

PA
74

PA
60

PA
42
78

W-L
0-1
1-1

0-1

0-1

W-L
1-0
1-1



