This Week in LTC Football

1. Congratulations to Dexter Tiger running back Avery Gagnon for his 20 carry, 94 yard and three TD effort in a 36-14 win over the Stearns Minutemen. That win evens their record at 1-1 on the season.

2.	Week 2 scores:	Houlton 46	Dexter 36	Waterville	42
		Orono 0	Stearns 14	Mt View	12

- 3. Please remember to send your rosters to Paul Shaw for the LTC Website as soon as possible. That way everyone has equal access to rosters. Same can be said for your game films to the HUDL portal upon the completion of your games.
- 4. Please continue to send me your stats as soon as possible upon completion so they can be compiled and sent to the website.
- 5. You all should have access now to the LTC Directory. That was shared with you as well as your AD at the beginning of last week.

Leading Scorers									
<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	TD	<u>2PT</u>	<u>XP</u>	FG	<u>SFTY</u>	TOT		
I Hainer	MA	5	2	0	0	0	32		
C Smith		1	0	0	0	0	6		
C Caswell	Houlton	6	2	0	0	0	40		
T Hipsley		3	2	0	0	0	22		
C Solomon		4	1	0	0	0	26		
B Hanning		1	0	0	0	0	6		
K Reynolds		0	5	0	0	0	10		
R Gogan		1	0	0	0	0	6		
K. Skehan		0	2	0	0	0	2		
B Connor	Dexter	1	2	0	0	0	10		
A Gagnon		4	0	0	0	0	24		
K Kimball		1	0	0	0	0	6		
W Kusnierz		2	0	0	0	0	12		
N Schobel		1	1	0	0	0	8		
S Clements	Stearns	2	0	0	0	0	12		
E Shearor		2	0	0	0	0	12		
C Shearer		1	0	0	0	0	6		
A Sanders		2	2	0	0	0	16		
O. Connor Self	Orono	1	0	0	0	0	6		
B Cassidy	Mt View	1	0	0	0	0	6		
S Valleau		1	0	0	0	0	6		

LTC	Rushing Leaders	
• • •	¥7 ¥	

Name	<u>School</u>	Att	<u>Yards</u>	<u>TD</u>	PATS
C Caswell	Houlton	10	310	6	0
I Ervin		13	62	0	0
R Gogan		7	67	1	0
C Solomon		5	172	3	0
I Hainer	MA	28	268	5	2
E Fitch		9	36	0	1
G Libby		8	45	0	0
B Connor	Dexter	20	80	1	2
A Gagnon		29	141	4	0
K Kimball		11	69	1	0
C Allen		13	66	0	0
N Schobel		6	33	0	0
W Kusnierz		6	22	1	0

S Clements	Stearns	19	142	2	0
J Morris		18	132	0	2
E Shearor		5	55	2	0
C Shearor		6	49	1	0
J Robertson	Orono	8	39	0	0
O Connor Self		8	43	1	0
A Maheu		4	23	0	0
S Valleau	Mt View	19	95	1	0
W Everson		7	10	0	0
B Cassidy		4	4	0	0

LTC Passing Leaders

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Comp</u> <u>Att</u>	<u>Yds</u>	<u>TD</u>	<u>INT</u>
I Hainer	MA	5-8	140	1	1
I Ervin	Houlton	12-16	211	3	0
A Gagnon	Dexter	3-7	67	0	1
B Connor		2-4	114	1	0
C Shearor	Stearns	14-30	174	2	2
J Brewer	Orono	4-12	43	0	4
S Valleau	MT VIEW	7-24	80	1	1

LTC Punting Leaders

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Att.</u>	<u>Yards</u>	Ave
I Hainer	MA	1	31	31.0
J Blaisdell	Stearns	5	171	34.2
I Irvin	Houlton	2	59	29.5
S Valleau	Mt View	3	92	30.6

LTC Kicking Leaders									
<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Atts</u>	<u>Made</u>	<u>FG</u>	<u>TP</u>				

LTC Receiving Leaders										
<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	Rec.	<u>Yards</u>	<u>TD</u>	<u>2PT</u>					
C Smith	MA	2	81	1	0					
J Sutherland		2	56	0	0					
B Hanning	Houlton	1	70	1	0					
C Solomon		6	113	1	0					
T Hipsley		2	7	1	0					
C Caswell		1	10	0	0					

W Kusnierz	Dexter	3	106	1	0
B Connor		1	28	0	0
W Spratt		1	57	0	0
A Sanders	Stearns	11	129	2	2
G Darling		2	9	0	0
C Raymond		1	9	0	0
C Gray	Orono	2	24	0	0
A Maheu		2	36	0	0
K Walston		1	8	0	0
B Cassidy W Everson E Braley C Jones	Mt View	4 1 1	42 27 6 5	1 0 0 0	0 0 0 0

LTC TEAM OFFENSE

<u>School</u>	<u>Rush</u>	<u>YDS</u>	<u>Comp/Att</u>	<u>YDS</u>	<u>Total</u>	Per/G
MA	45	349	5-8	140	489	489.0
Houlton	53	721	12-16	206	927	463.5
Dexter	90	442	5-14	181	623	311.5
Stearns	56	391	15-31	178	569	284.5
Orono	32	113	4-12	68	181	181.0
Mt View	31	104	7-24	80	184	184.0

LTC TEAM DEFENSE

<u>School</u>	<u>Rush Att</u>	<u>YDS</u>	<u>Comp/Att</u>	<u>YDS</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>FR</u>	<u>INT</u>	<u>TD</u>	<u>Ave/G</u>
MA	43	282	7-9	233	515	0	0	0	515.0
Houlton	62	161	5-20	82	243	5	3	1	122.5
Stearns	85	498	8-13	224	722	1	1	0	361.5

LTC INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE PLAYER STATS BY TEAM (POINT SYSTEM: SOLO 1PT, ASST 2 PTS, SACKS 2 PTS, FR 2PTS, INTS 3PTS, TD 6PTS, SFTY 2 PTS.)

<u>NAME</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Solo</u>	<u>Asst</u>	<u>Sacks</u>	<u>FR</u>	<u>INT</u>	<u>STY</u>	<u>TD</u>	<u>Total</u>
I Hainer	MA	8	4	0	0	0	0	0	20.0
J Sutherland		6	4	0	0	0	0	0	16.0
A Munson		4	3	0	0	0	0	0	11.0
C Smith		2	3	0	0	0	0	0	7.0
J Dube		1	5	0	0	0	0	0	7.0
J Colorado		3	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.0
G Libbey		4	5	0	0	0	0	0	13.0
N Jordan		1	3	0	0	0	0	0	5.0

K Reynolds	Houlton	7	9	0	0	0	0	0	23.0
C Solomon		6	6	0	1	0	0	0	20.0
T Hipsley		6	6	0	0	0	0	0	18.0
B Hanning		6	6	0	0	0	0	0	18.0
C Caswell		5.5	7	0	0	2	0	1	30.0
AJ Lewis		5.5	6	0	0	0	0	0	17.0
R Gogan		3.5	1	0	0	0	0	0	8/0
K Skehan		4	6	0	0	0	0	0	14.0
K Kimball	Dexter	6	2	0	0	0	0	0	14.0
C Allen		9	2	0	0	0	0	0	20.0
A Gagnon		7	4	0	1	0	0	0	20.0
N Schobel		9	1	0	0	0	0	0	19.0
C Brown		3	2	0	0	0	0	0	8.0
B Connor		10	5	0	0	0	0	0	25.0
B Gould		3	2	0	0	0	0	0	8.0
O Brown		2	3	1	0	0	0	0	9.0
			-						
S Clements	Stearns	16	18	0	0	0	0	0	50.0
C Raymond		6	9	0	0	0	0	0	21.0
A Jacobs		9	13	0	0	0	0	0	31.0
S Jacobs		4	0	0	0	0	0	0	8.0
B McAvoy		3	1	0	0	0	0	0	7.0
J Morris		5	10	0	0	0	0	0	20.0
A Sanders		6	8	0	0	1	0	0	20.0
E Shearor		2	2	0	0	0	0	0	6.0
CJ Lyons		4	1	0	0	0	0	0	9.0
J Blasidell		3	3	1	0	0	0	0	11.0
		-	-	-		-	Ţ	-	
H Rollins	Orono	7	4	0	0	0	0	0	18.0
A Maheu		4	1	0	0	0	0	0	9.0
S Wise		5	4	0	0	0	0	0	14.0
B Bamford		4	5	0	0	0	0	0	13.0
N Parker		1	1	0	1	0	0	0	6.0
S Valleau	Mt View	11	2	0	0	0	0	0	24.0
A Mathews		4	4	0	0	0	0	0	12.0
B Cassidy		2	0	0	0	1	0	0	7.0
N Cox		4	1	0	0	0	0	0	9.0
W Everson		1	1	0	1	0	0	0	5.0
C Jones		1	2	0	0	0	0	0	4.0
M Littlefield		1	2	0	0	0	0	0	4.0

2021 LTC Results

MDI Opp. Stearns Cancelled	Score 42-48	PF 42	PA 48	W-L 0-1	Dexter Opp @ Waterville Stearns	Score 24-60 36-12	PF 24 60	PA 60 72	W-L 0-1 1-1
Orono Opp. @ Camden @Houtlon	Score 6-52 0-46	PF 6 6	PA 52 98	W-L 0-1 0-2	Ellsworth Opp. Houlton Cancelled	Score 6-74	PF 6	PA 74	W-L 0-1
Houlton Opp. @ Ellsworth Orono	Score 74-6 46-0	PF 74 120	PA 6 6	W-L 1-0 2-0	MA Opp. @ Morse Cancelled	Score 46-60	PF 46	PA 60	W-L 0-1
Mt View Opp. Cancelled Waterville	Score 12-42	PF 12	PA 42	W-L 0-1	Stearns Opp. @ MDI Dexter	Score 48-42 12-36	PF 48 60	PA 42 78	W-L 1-0 1-1